PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY | 07/16/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PRINCETON DIGITAL IMAGE COMPRESSION, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 34 CHAMBERS ST | |
| City: | PRINCETON | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08540 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 4813056 | |
| Patent Number: | 4860103 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)387-4360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-387-5903

Email: vivian.brandon@ge.com
Correspondent Name: VIVIAN D. BRANDON
Address Line 1: 1 RESEARCH CIRCLE

Address Line 4: NISKAYUNA, NEW YORK 12309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLICK FEDELE AZAM REASSIG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH R. GLICK

Total Attachments: 1

source=GE TO PRINCETON ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

48130

00 08\$ H

PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0496

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and GE Technology Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation, each having a place of business at 105 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ (hereinafter collectively referred to herein as ASSIGNOR), and Princeton Digital Image Compression, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), entered into a certain Agreement effective May 22, 2009 (collectively, with any amendments thereto, the "Purchase Agreement"), whereby ASSIGNOR sold, transferred and assigned to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 4,813,056 and 4,860,103 (hereinafter "Patents") and all of ASSIGNOR's rights and interest to all past, present and future claims of infringement of any of the Patents;

WHEREAS, the Purchase Agreement calls for ASSIGNOR, following execution of the Purchase Agreement, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE an Assignment and to record the Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, by this Confirmatory Assignment, seek to confirm assignment of the Patents in order to have it recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Confirmatory Assignment and subject to the Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms having sold, transferred and assigned to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 4,813,056 and 4,860,103 and all of ASSIGNOR's rights and interest to all past, present and future claims of infringement of any of the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 16, day of July, 2009.

| General Electric Company | GE Technology Development, Inc. |
|--|--|
| By: | By: |
| Title: Pusided | Title: # Secretary |
| STATE OF NEW JERSEY) SS COUNTY OF MERCER | |
| On the // day of July, 2009, before me personal day of July, 2009, bef | executed the foregoing instrument, and he or she |
| party acknowledges to the that he of she executed | the same for the purpose theren set forth. |
| NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/23/20 | AATO E 410 |

RECORDED: 07/16/2009 REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0497